1
NJ30HW Series
   30W 4:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
Features
 Wide 4:1 Input Range
 Isolation Voltage up to 5000VAC
 Reinforced Insulation for 250Vrms Working Voltage
 Efficiency up to 89%
 Under Voltage Lockout
 Remote On/Off Control
 Adjustable Output Voltage
 Continuous Short Circuit Protection
 Over Current Protection
 Over Voltage Protection
 Over Temperature Protection
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
NJ 30 H W - 24 05 S
⑴ ⑵ ⑶ ⑷ ⑸ ⑹ ⑺
(1) Series (5) Input Voltage Range (7) Output Type
24 - 9-36 V S -  Single Output
(2) Watt 36 - 18-75 V D - Dual Output
30 - 30 W
(6) Output Voltage
(3) High Isolation 05 - 5.0 V
12 - 12 V
15 - 15 V
(4) Wide Input Range
W - 4：1
NJ30HW 30W 4:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
2
ALL SPECIFICATIONS ARE TYPICAL AT 25°C, NOMINAL INPUT AND FULL LOAD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
INPUT INPUT Current OUTPUT OUTPUT Current EFFICIENCY Capacitive
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range No-Load Full Load Voltage Min. load Full load @FL Load @FL
(VDC) (mA, typ.) (mA, typ.) (VDC) (mA) (mA) (%, typ.) (μF, max.)
NJ30HW-2405S 9-36 10 1453 5 0 6000 86 7200
NJ30HW-2412S 9-36 10 1437 12 0 2500 87 1200
NJ30HW-2415S 9-36 10 1404 15 0 2000 89 1000
NJ30HW-2405D 9-36 10 1488 ±5 0 ±3000 84 ±3600
NJ30HW-2412D 9-36 10 1437 ±12 0 ±1250 87 ±750
NJ30HW-2415D 9-36 10 1404 ±15 0 ±1000 89 ±500
NJ30HW-4805S 18-75 10 718 5 0 6000 87 7200
NJ30HW-4812S 18-75 10 710 12 0 2500 88 1200
NJ30HW-4815S 18-75 10 702 15 0 2000 89 1000
NJ30HW-4805D 18-75 10 744 ±5 0 ±3000 84 ±3600
NJ30HW-4812D 18-75 10 718 ±12 0 ±1250 87 ±750
NJ30HW-4815D 18-75 10 702 ±15 0 ±1000 89 ±500
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Voltage Range
24V Input 9 24 36
VDC
48V Input 18 48 75
Under Voltage Lockout
24V Input
Module ON 8.2
VDC
Module OFF 7.5
48V Input
Module ON 17.4
Module OFF 16.0
Input Filter Pi Type
Input Reflected Ripple Current (1) 20 mApk-pk
Start up Time Nominal Vin and constant resistive load 20 ms
Remote ON/OFF Control (2)
Module ON (Open Circuit) 3.0 12 VDC
Module OFF (Short circuit pin 2 and pin 6) 0 1.2 VDC
OFF Idle Input Current 2.5 mA
CTRL Pin Input Current 1.0 mA
Recommended input fuse ( slow blow )
24V Input 6.3
A
48V Input 3.15
Note：
1. Measured with a simulated source inductance of 12μH and a source capacitor Cin ( 47μF, ESR<1.0Ω at 100 kHz ).
2. The remote on/off control pin is referenced to –Vin ( pin2 ).
NJ30HW 30W 4:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
3
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage ( 1000 ms )
24V Input 50
VDC
48V Input 100
Soldering Temperature 1.5mm from case 10sec max. 260 °C